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FILING
SEQ

DATE 
FILED

DEPARTMENT 
AND DIVISION

TYPE OF 
FILING

DESCRIPTION DBID RULE NUMBER 
AND RULE TITLE

LEGAL 
CONTACT

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

08-01-07 Aug 
2, 
2007

1360
State
Division of Charitable 
Solicitations and Gaming

Public 
Necessity 
Rules

New rules 2645 Chapter 1360-3-4
Catastrophic Illness Trusts
1360-3-4-.01 Definitions
1360-3-4-.02 Notice Requirements for 
Establishing Catastrophic Illness Trust 
1360-3-4-.03 Accounting of the Trust 
1360-3-4-.04 Financial Records
1360-3-4-.05 Assessment of Civil 
Penalties

Todd R. Kelley
Charitable Solicitations 
and Gaming
312 8th Ave N
Snodgrass TN Twr
8th Fl
Nashville TN 37243
615 741 2555

Aug 1, 2007 
through Jan 
13, 2007

08-03-07 Aug 
3, 
2007

1200
Health
Offi ce of Policy, Planning 
and Assessment
Tennessee Cancer Reg-
istry

Public 
Necessity 
Rule

Amendments 2646 Chapter 1200-07-02
Cancer Reporting System
1200-07-02-.03 Definitions

Juanita Presley 
Health OGC
Plaza I 
220 Athens Way 
Nashville TN 37243
(615) 741-1611 

Aug 3, 2007 
through Jan 
15, 2007

GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENT OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

For the date, time, and location of this hearing of the Joint Operations committees, call 615-741-3642.  The following rules were filed in the 
Secretary of State’s office during the previous month.  All persons who wish to testify at the hearings or who wish to submit written statements on 
information for inclusion in the staff report on the rules should promptly notify Fred Standbrook, Suite G-3, War Memorial Building, Nashville TN 
37243-0059, (615) 741-3072.

http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1360/1360.20070801.08-01-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1200/1200.20070803.08-03-07.rulefiling.pdf
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AND DIVISION
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FILING
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AND RULE TITLE

LEGAL 
CONTACT

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

08-04-07 Aug 
8, 
2007

0620
Finance and Administration
Offi ce of Inspector General

Proposed 
Rules

New Rules 2647 Chapter 0620-04-02
Rules of Procedure for Contested 
Cases 
Before the Inspector General
0620-04-02-.01 Scope 
0620-04-02-.02 Definitions 
0620-04-02-.03 Filing and Service of 
Pleadings and Other Materials 
0620-04-02-.04 Time 
0620-04-02-.05 Commencement of 
Contested Case Proceedings 
0620-04-02-.06 Service of Notice of 
Hearing 
0620-04-02-.07 Declaratory Orders 
0620-04-02-.08 Representation by 
Counsel
0620-04-02-.09 Prehearing 
Conferences; Motions
0620-04-02-.10 Continuances 
0620-04-02-.11 Discovery
0620-04-02-.12 Intervention
0620-04-02-.13 Subpoena
0620-04-02-.14 Order of Proceedings
0620-04-02-.15 Default and 
Uncontested Proceedings
0620-04-02-.16 Evidence in Hearings
0620-04-02-.17 Clerical Mistakes
0620-04-02-.18 Filing of Final Orders
0620-04-02-.19 Review of Final 
Orders.

Kevin C. Bartels
P.O. Box 282368
Nashville, Tennessee 
(615) 687 7255

Dec 28, 
2007

http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/0620/0620.20070808.08-04-07.rulefiling.pdf
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FILED

DEPARTMENT 
AND DIVISION
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FILING

DESCRIPTION DBID RULE NUMBER 
AND RULE TITLE

LEGAL 
CONTACT

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

08-05 -07 Aug 
9, 
2007

1500
Human Rights 
Commission

Rulemaking 
Hearing 
Rules

Repeals and 
New Rules

2648 Chapter 1500-01
Rules for Acting Upon Complaints of 
Discrimination
1500-01-.01 Purpose
1500-01-.02 Practice and Procedure
1500-01-.03 Filing of Reports and 
Preservation of Records
1500-01-.04 Investigation and 
Conciliation
1500-01-.05 Commission Hearings
1500-01-.06 Orders Issued by the 
Commission
1500-01-.07 Construction and 
Amendment of Commission Rules
1500-01-.08 Guidelines for 
Advertisement
1500-01-.09 Incorporation of Federal 
Guidelines

Shalini V. Rose
General Counsel
Tennessee Human 
Rights Commission
530 Church St., Suite 
305 Nashville, TN  
37243 0745
(615) 741 5825

Sept 23, 
2007

08-06-07 Aug 
8, 
2007

1710
Bd of the Tuition Guaranty 
Fund

Proposed 
Rules

2649 Chapter 1710-01-02
Administration of the Tuition Guaranty 
Fun
1710-01-02-.02 Purpose
1710-01-02-.03 Membership
1710-01-02-.08 Basis and Procedures 
For Collection of Fund
1710-01-02-.09 Basis and Procedures 
for Disbursement of Fund

Stephanie Bellard
Suite 1900 Prkwy Twrs
404 J Robertson Prkwy
Nashville TN 37243-
0830(615) 741 7571

Dec 28, 
2007

08-07-07 Aug 
9, 
2007

1340
Safety
Administrative Division

Proposed 
Rules

Amendment 2650 Chapter 1340-02-02
The Rules of Procedure for Asset 
Forfeiture Hearings
1340-02-02-.06 The Legal Division

Gerry Crownover
Safety
1150 Foster Ave
Nashville TN 37249-
1000, 615-251-5277

Dec 28, 
2007

08-08-07 Aug 
9, 
2007

1155
Podiatric Medical 
Examiners

Rulemaking 
Hearing 
Rules

Amendment 2651 Chapter 1155-02
General Rules and Regulations 
Governing the Practice of Podiatry
1155-02-.08, Examinations
1155-02-.12, Continuing Education
1155-02-.19, Board Meetings, Officers, 
Consultants, Records, Declaratory 
Orders, Advisory Rulings and 
Screening Panels,

Ernest Sykes, Jr., 
Assistant General 
Counsel, Office of 
General Counsel, 220 
Athens Way, Suite 210, 
Plaza I, MetroCenter, 
Nashville, TN  37243, 
(615) 741 1611

Oct 23, 
2007

http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1500/1500.20070809.08-05-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1710/1710.20070808.08-06-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1340/1340.20070809.08-07-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1155/1155.20070809.08-08-07.rulefiling.pdf
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DATE 
FILED

DEPARTMENT 
AND DIVISION

TYPE OF 
FILING

DESCRIPTION DBID RULE NUMBER 
AND RULE TITLE

LEGAL 
CONTACT

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

08-09-07 Aug 
9, 
2007

1050
Osteopathic Examination
Council of Certified 
Professional Midwifery

Rulemaking 
Hearing 
Rule

Amendments 2657 Chapter 1050-05
General Rules Governing Certified 
Professional Midwives 
1050-05-.09  Certification Renewal
1050-05-.12  Continuing Education
1050-05-.19  Council Officers, 
Consultants, Records, Declaratory 
Orders, and Screening Panels

Robert J. Kraemer, 
Jr., Deputy General 
Counsel, Office of 
General Counsel, 220 
Athens Way, Suite 210, 
Plaza I, MetroCenter, 
Nashville, TN 37243, 
(615) 741 1611.

Oct 23, 
2007

08-10-07 Aug 
09, 
2007

1200
Health
Bureau of Health Services 
Administration
Women’s Health and 
Genetics/Newborn 
Screening 

Proposed 
Rules

Amendments Chapter 1200-15-01
Phenylketonuria, Hypothyroidism and 
Other Metabolic/Genetic Defects
1200-15-01-.05, Fee For Testing,

Kassie Wiley
Assistant General 
Counsel
Office of General 
Counsel
220 Athens Way, Suite 
210
Nashville, Tennessee  
37243
(615) 741 1611

Dec 28, 
2007

08-11-07 Aug 
17, 
2007

0080
Agriculture
Division of Forestry

Proposed 
Rules

Chapter 0080-07-01
Protection of State Forests
0080-0-01-.03  Natural Resources
0080-07-01-.04  Camping
0080-07-01-.05 Closing Roads, Trails, 
and Other Areas
0080-07-01-.06 Transportation: Saddle 
and Pack Animals and Off Road 
Vehicles.
0080-07-01-.11 Penalties and 
Assistance.

Patricia Clark
Department of 
Agriculture
P. O. Box 40627
Nashville, TN  37204
615 837 5103

Dec. 28, 
2007

08-12-07 Aug 
20, 
2007

1240
Human Services
Adult and Family Services 
Division

Rulemaking 
Hearing 
Rule

Amendments 2655 Chapter 1240-01-50
Financial Eligibility Requirements
Families First Program
1240-01-50-.20 Standard Of Need/
Income

Phyllis Simpson
Assistant General 
Counsel
Citizens Plaza 
Building, 15th Floor
400 Deaderick Street
Nashville, Tennessee 
37243-1403
(615) 313-4731

Nov 3, 2007

http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1050/1050.20070809.08-09-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1200/1200.20070809.08-10-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1200/1200.20070809.08-10-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1240/1240.20070820.08-12-07.rulefiling.pdf
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FILED

DEPARTMENT 
AND DIVISION

TYPE OF 
FILING

DESCRIPTION DBID RULE NUMBER 
AND RULE TITLE

LEGAL 
CONTACT

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

08-16-07 Aug  
22, 
2007

1360
State
Division of Charitable 
Solicitations and Gaming

Public 
Necessity 
Rules

Repeal and 
new Rule

2656 Chapter 1360-03-01
Regulation of Charitable Organizations 
and Professional Solicitation
1360-03-01-.01 Definitions
1360-03-01-.02 Filing of Registration 
Statement
1360-03-01-.03 Filing of Registration 
Renewal Application
1360-03-01-.04 Professional Solicitors 
and Fundraising Counsel
1360-03-01-.05 Denial of Registration 
and Appeal 

Todd R. Kelley
Charitable Solicitations 
and Gaming
312 Eighth Avenue N
TN Twr 8th Fl
Nashville TN 37243
615-741-2555

Aug 22, 
2007 
through Feb 
3, 2007

08-17-07 Aug 
24, 
2007

0620
Finance and 
Administration
Administration Division

Proposed 
Rules

Amendments 2658 Chapter 0620-03-07
Limitations of Liability in State Services
0620-03-07-.01 Policy Statement and 
Scope of Rules

Mark Cherpack
Finance and 
Administration
Suite 2100 TN Twr
Nashville TN 37243
(615) 253-4706

Dec. 28, 
2007

08-18-07 Aug  
28, 
2007

1200
Health
Office of Policy, Planning 
and Assessment
Tennessee Cancer 
Registry

Proposed 
Rules

Amendments 2659 Chapter 1200-07-02
Cancer Reporting System
1200-07-02-.03 Definitions

Juanita Presley
Health OGC
Plaza I, 220 Athens 
Way
Nashville TN 37243
(615) 741-1611

Dec 28, 
2007

http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1360/1360.20070822.08-16-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/0620/0620.20070824.08-17-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1200/1200.20070828.08-18-07.rulefiling.pdf
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DATE 
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DEPARTMENT 
AND DIVISION

TYPE OF 
FILING

DESCRIPTION DBID RULE NUMBER 
AND RULE TITLE

LEGAL 
CONTACT

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

08-20-07 Aug 
29, 
2007

0600
Equalization

Public 
Necessity 
Rules

New Rules 2660 Chapter 0600-09
Property Tax Freeze Program
0600-09-.01 Purpose
0600-09-.02 Definitions
0600-09-.03 Adoption and Termination 
of Program by Local Government
0600-09-.04 Principal Residence 
Considerations
0600-09-.05 Age Requirement and 
Verification
0600-09-.06 Income Requirement
0600-09-.07 Income Verification
0600-09-.08 Verification of Ownership 
and Residency
0600-09-.09 Application Process and 
Deadlines
0600-09-.10 Base Tax Amount 
Determination
0600-09-.11 Removal from Program
0600-09-.12 Records and Reporting to 
State

Kelsie Jones
State Board of 
Equalization 
Ste. 1700505 
Deaderick St
Nashville TN  37243-
0280
615/747-5379

Aug 29, 
2007 
throughfeb 
10, 2007

08-21-07 Aug 
30, 
2007

0620/1200
Finance and 
Administration
TNCare

Public 
Necessity 
Rules

Amendment 2661 Chapter 1200-13-01
General Rules
1200-13-01-.26 Home And Community 
Based Services Waiver For The Elderly 
And Disabled In Davidson, Hamilton, 
And Knox Counties

George Woods
Bureau of TennCare
310 Great Circle Road
Nashville, TN 37243
(615) 507-6446

Aug 30, 
2007 
through 
Nov 13, 
2007

08-22-07 Aug 
30, 
2007

1240
Human Services
Division of Medical 
Services

Rulemaking 
Hearing 
Rules

Amendments 2662

2663

Chapter 1240-03-02
Coverage Groups Under Medicaid
1240-03-02-.02  Coverage of the 
Categorically Needy

Chapter 1240-03-03
Technical And Financial Eligibility 
Requirements For Medicaid
1240-03-03-.02  Technical Eligibility 
Factors
1240-03-03-.03  Resource Limitations 
for Categorically Needy

Phyllis Simpson
Assistant General 
Counsel
Citizens Plaza 
Building, 15th Floor
400 Deaderick Street
Nashville, Tennessee 
37243-1403
(615) 313-4731

Nov 13, 
2007

http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/0600/0600.20070829.08-20-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1200/1200.20070830.08-21-07.rulefiling.pdf
http://www.tn.gov/sos/rules_filings/2007/1240/1240.20070830.08-22-07.rulefiling.pdf

